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	COUNTY
	VACANT POSITIONS
Working title (Broadband title)
	CONTACT PERSON

	Alachua County WIC Program 
224 SE 24th Street
Gainesville, FL 32641

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)


	Diana Duque
(352) 225-4355
Diana.Duque@flhealth.gov 

	Bay County WIC Program
597 West 11th Street
Panama City, FL 32401

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Kay Mulligan-Judah
(850) 252-9571
Kay.MulliganJudah@flhealth.gov 

	Brevard County WIC Program
2555 Judge Fran Jamieson Way
Viera, FL 32940

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

	Jane Spake
(321) 639-5796
Jane.Spake@flhealth.gov 

	Broward County WIC Program
780 S.W. 24th Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

Public Health Nutrition Consultant
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L4)

	Reginald Shagoury
(954) 847-8119
Reginald.Shagoury@flhealth.gov 

	Charlotte County WIC Program
1100 Loveland Blvd.
Port Charlotte, FL 33980

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)

	Andrea Andrade
(941) 624-7260
Andrea.Andrade@flhealth.gov 

	Citrus County WIC Program
3700 W. Sovereign Path
Lecanto, FL 34461

	Nutrition Educator 
(Health Educator L2)

Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

	Juliann Velez
(352) 513-6052
Juliann.Velez@flhealth.gov

	Collier County WIC Program
3339 East Tamiami Trail
Naples, FL  34112

	Nutrition Educator 
(Health Educator L2)


	Holly Kistler
(239) 252-2546
Holly.Kistler@flhealth.gov

	Duval County WIC Program
900 University Blvd N.
Jacksonville, FL 32210
	Nutrition Educator 
(Health Educator L2)

Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

	J. Spencer Greenwood
(904) 253-2291
Joseph.Greenwood@flhealth.gov 

	Escambia County WIC Program
1295 West Fairfield Drive 
Pensacola, FL 32501

	Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

	Sonya MacGregor
(850) 595-6500 ext.1900 
Sonya.MacGregor@flhealth.gov 

	Hendry County WIC Program
1140 Pratt Boulevard 
Labelle, FL 33935
	
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Jose R. Llossas
(863) 983-1494  
Jose.Llossas@flhealth.gov 

	Hernando County WIC Program
7551 Forest Oaks Boulevard
Spring Hill, FL 34606

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Jason Meehan
(352) 540-6925 
jason.meehan@flhealth.gov 

	Highlands County WIC Program
7205 South George Blvd. 
Sebring, FL 33875
	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)

	Cynthia Scott
863-382-7263
Cynthia.Scott@flhealth.gov

	Hillsborough County WIC Program
8605 Mitchell Avenue  
Tampa, FL 33604

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)

	LaTrasha Freeney
(813) 307-8015 ext. 2905
LaTrasha.Freeney@flhealth.gov

	Lake County WIC Program
PO Box 1305
Tavares, FL 32778

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)
	Mary Stickney
(352) 483-7955
mary.stickney@flhealth.gov

	Lee County WIC Program
3920 Michigan Avenue
Ft. Myers, FL 33916
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)


	Lori Riddle
(239) 332-9663
Lori.Riddle@flhealth.gov 


	Leon County WIC Program
1515 Old Bainbridge Road
Tallahassee, FL 32303

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Dykibra Gaskin
850-404-6350 
Dykibra.Gaskin@flhealth.gov 

	Manatee County WIC Program
212 6th Avenue East
Bradenton FL, 34208
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)

	Shelly T. Smith
(941) 708-6170
Shelly.Smith@flhealth.gov 


	Marion County WIC Program
1801  SE 32nd Avenue
Ocala, Florida 34471
	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

Sr. Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)











	Jennifer Tartaglia
(352) 622-1161 ext. 2745
Jennifer.Tartaglia@flhealth.gov 

	Miami-Dade WIC Program
7785 NW 48th Street, Suite 325
Miami, FL 33166

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2) 

Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)

Public Health Nutrition Consultant
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L4)

	Sonia Ruiz
(786) 336-7925
Sonia.Ruiz@flhealth.gov 

	Okaloosa County WIC Program
221 Hospital Drive NE
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)
	Angella McWilliams
(850) 344-0636
Angella.McWilliams@flhealth.gov 


	Orange County WIC Program
6101 Lake Ellenor Drive
Orlando, FL 32809

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2) 


	Rossie Bonefont
(407) 523-5143
Rossie.Bonefont@flhealth.gov

	Osceola County WIC Program
1875 Fortune Road 
Kissimmee, FL 34744
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2) 


	Jennifer Vaughn
(407) 343-2094
Jennifer.Vaughn@flhealth.gov 

	Palm Beach County WIC Program
5985 10th Avenue, North
Greenacres, FL  33463
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2) 

Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)


	Rosita Granados
(561) 671-4069
Rosita.Granados@flhealth.gov 

	Polk County WIC Program
1290 Golfview Avenue 
Bartow, FL  33830	

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)
	Suzanne Wright  
(863) 578-2151
Suzanne.Wright@flhealth.gov 

	St. Johns County WIC Program
200 San Sebastian View 
St. Augustine, FL 32084

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)
	Julie Inlavongsa
(904) 209-3250 ext. 1106 
Julie.inlavongsa@FLhealth.gov 

	St Lucie County WIC Program
531 NW Lake Whitney Place
Port St Lucie, FL 34986

	Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

	Mally Chrulski
(772) 873-4890
Mally.Chrulski@flhealth.gov 

	Seminole County WIC Program
400 West Airport Boulevard
Sanford, FL 32773

	Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

	Susan Mulligan
(407) 665-3334 
susan.mulligan@flhealth.gov 

	Volusia County WIC Program 
775 Harley Strickland Blvd
BIN 408
Orange City, FL, 32763
	Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionist L1) 

Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)


	Denise Ayers       
(386) 274-0825 Denise.Ayers@flhealth.gov 

	Bureau of WIC Program Services
4052 Bald Cypress Way  Bin# A-16
Tallahassee, FL 32399
	Public Health Nutrition Program Manager
(Medical and Health Services Managers L2)
	Rhonda Herndon
(850) 245-4202
Rhonda.Herndon@flhealth.gov




For more information contact:

Vanessa LeMire, MS, RD, LD/N, CLC 
Public Health Nutrition Consultant
Florida Department of Health, Bureau of WIC Program Services
Bin # A16, 4052 Bald Cypress Way,
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1726
Call (850) 901-6381 
Call toll-free at (800) 342-3556
Email:  Vanessa.LeMire@flhealth.gov 
FAX: (850) 922-3936

For the most up-to-date information regarding which agencies are currently taking applications, check the State of Florida job locator website at https://jobs.myflorida.com.  In the “Search by Keyword” box, type “nutrition” and click “Search Jobs.”  You can also sign up for job alerts by entering your email address.  Applicants must apply online.  To do so, click on “Sign Me Up” and create an account.  Call toll-free (877) 562-7287 if you have any questions about applying at this website.  

Public health nutritionists are required to be licensed as a dietitian/nutritionist in the state of Florida.  For more information on licensure for Florida dietitians/nutritionists, see Florida Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council web site at http://www.doh.state.fl.us/mqa/dietetics/.  In order to become licensed, you must attain a minimum of a bachelor's degree in nutrition or dietetics; complete a 900-hour preplanned supervised experience (such as a dietetic internship); and pass the RD exam.  RDs are eligible for licensure by endorsement.  Health Educators L2 (Nutrition Educators) must have a bachelor’s degree in nutrition/dietetics, but are not required to be licensed.
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